Recording Requested By: LASALLE BANK NA

When Recorded Return To: PEARL HIRSCH

9201 DRAKE AVE EVANSTON, IL 60203-1650 UNOFFICIAL C

Doc#: 0405740160 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/26/2004 12:25 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

LASALLE BANK #:20507300 167627 "HIRSCH" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LASALLE BANK FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by PEARL HIRSCH AND KENNETH HIRSCH, HUSFAND AND WIFE, originally to LASALLE BANK FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/18/1999 Recorded: 11/24/1999 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 09107382, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full parmont and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 10-14-221-025-1042

Property Address: 9201 DRAKE AVE, EVANSTON, IL 60203-1650

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly autho ized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. DE COPPS

LASALLE BANK FSB On January 5th, 2004

Bv: MATT CAJA, Assistant Vice-President

STATE OF Illinois **COUNTY OF Cook**

CORINNE A. BUKALA

On January 5th, 2004, before me, _____, a Notary Public in and for Cook in the State of Illinois, personally appeared MATT CAJA, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sausfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tn of executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: /-

CORINNE A. BUKALA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 06/23/2007

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO TITLE SEARCH USA, INC. 1393 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Monica Hossa, LASALLE BANK 4747 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD, Chicago, IL 60641

0405740160 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Legel Description: Unit 102-8 in Drake Manor Condominium, as delineated on the survey of the following described parcel of real estate: The East 202 feet of the West 591 feet of Lot 11 in County Clerk's Division of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 14, Township 41 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, laceopt that part for Church Street and Drake Avanual, in Cook County, Illinois, which survey is extended as Exhibit "A" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document 24472178 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements; and together with the (exclusive) right to the use of indoor parking space no. 79 and no. 105, limited common elements, as defineated on the survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document 24472178, in Cook County, Illinois.